
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 013
Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
A New Vision in
Educational Services
& Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

Colegio Villas De Loisa
(199871) PR 2599057783 MB Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,020.00 $0.00

ACC Technical
Services
(143052037)

Capc Of Jefferson
County (16076895) NY 2599037173 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,955.00 $1,955.00

AccessAgility LLC
(143054470)

American Leadership
Academy Charlotte
(16076790)

NC 2599044227 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$533.70 $533.70

AccessAgility LLC
(143054470)

American Leadership
Academy-Monroe
(17036814)

NC 2599045794 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 17036814-
Americ...

$60.83 $60.83

Advanced Systems
Integrators, LLC
(143034300)

Gill-Montague Reg Sch
District (120194) MA 2599056766 IC Not

Funded

DR1:A contract or
legally binding
agreement for a new
service was signed
or ente...

$10,101.60 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Aios Group LLC
(143047939)

Piedmont Regional
Library (127391) GA 2599056115 MB Funded

CR1:FRN canceled
in accordance with a
RAL request
submitted by
Matthew Cornell ...

$7,200.00 $7,200.00

ALLO Asset Entity 1,
LLC (143053851)

Gering Public School
District (139139) NE 2599018921 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,420.00 $3,420.00

ALLO Asset Entity 1,
LLC (143053851)

Gering Public School
District (139139) NE 2599018915 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,420.00 $3,420.00

ALLO Asset Entity 1,
LLC (143053851)

Gering Public School
District (139139) NE 2599018913 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,420.00 $3,420.00

ALLO Asset Entity 1,
LLC (143053851)

Gering Public School
District (139139) NE 2599018911 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,420.00 $3,420.00

ALLO Asset Entity 1,
LLC (143053851)

Gering Public School
District (139139) NE 2599018906 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,420.00 $3,420.00

ALLO Asset Entity 1,
LLC (143053851)

Gering Public School
District (139139) NE 2599018903 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,420.00 $3,420.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ALLO Asset Entity 1,
LLC (143053851)

Gering Public School
District (139139) NE 2599018895 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,580.00 $5,580.00

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

North Monterey Co Un
Sch Dist (144298) CA 2599013625 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$358,501.06 to
$336,539.8...

$279,971.00 $279,971.00

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Southlands Christian
Schools (103550) CA 2599038332 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$134,988.76 to
$75,232.06 to rem...

$15,046.41 $15,046.41

Answer 360
Telecommunications
LLC (143036842)

Two Dimensions
Preparatory Academy
(200650)

TX 2599010363 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$90,153.00 $90,153.00

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

Horizon Science
Academy Mckinley
Park (17037618)

IL 2599002556 IA Not
Funded

CR1:FRN canceled
in consultation with
the applicant.
CR1:FCC Form 471
applica...

$19,320.77 $0.00

BlackHawk Data
LLC (143051054)

Archbishop Stepinac
High School (11065) NY 2599061904 IC Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$10,269.30 $10,269.30

BlackHawk Data
LLC (143051054)

Archbishop Stepinac
High School (11065) NY 2599055969 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$14,017.71 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Blue Spruce
Technologies, Inc
(143049698)

Rsu 04 (16055999) ME 2599045365 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL reque...

$50,428.08 $50,428.08

Bluffton Telephone
Company, LLC
(143001510)

Cross Schools
(17035979) SC 2599053225 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$25,574.40 $25,574.40

Bulloch County
Rural Telephone
Cooperative, Inc.
(143001451)

Statesboro Regional
Public Libraries
(127340)

GA 2599049971 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,560.00 $4,560.00

Bulloch County
Rural Telephone
Cooperative, Inc.
(143001451)

Statesboro Regional
Public Libraries
(127340)

GA 2599049952 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,800.00 $4,800.00

CBS/Xerox
(143052353)

North Stonington
School Dist (122417) CT 2599052026 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$25,240.55 $25,240.55

CBS/Xerox
(143052353)

North Stonington
School Dist (122417) CT 2599052136 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,602.06 $1,602.06



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Discovery Academy Of
Lake Alfred Inc (38136) FL 2599020187 IC Funded

MR1:The Total
Eligible One-time
Costs for FRN Line
Item
2599020187.002
was modif...

$11,739.20 $11,739.20

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Evansville-Vanderburgh
School Corp. (130716) IN 2599015062 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:BEN 17046877
- EVSC Medical
Professions Buildi...

$7,329.01 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Independent School
District #535 Aka
Rochester Public
Schools (133705)

MN 2599037687 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$151,039.00 $151,039.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Oneida Special School
District (128386) TN 2599016601 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type for
FRN Line Item
2599016601.017
was modified f...

$59,792.57 $59,792.57

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Quaboag Regional
(17000300) MA 2599054505 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,552.70 $8,552.70

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Wilmington School Dist
209 U (135657) IL 2599061002 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
and Product Type
for FRN Line Item(s)
259906...

$128,178.95 $128,178.95



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Cincinnati Christian
Sch Inc (49451) OH 2599020803 IA Funded

DR1:The FRN is
denied because BEN
49451 -
CINCINNATI
CHRISTIAN SCH
INC is reques...

$5,400.00 $5,400.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Cincinnati Christian
Sch Inc (49451) OH 2599020810 IA Funded

DR1:The FRN is
denied because BEN
49451 -
CINCINNATI
CHRISTIAN SCH
INC is reques...

$4,200.00 $4,200.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Discovery Academy Of
Lake Alfred Inc (38136) FL 2599001092 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
38136 DISCOVERY
ACADEMY...

$22,070.40 $22,070.40

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Flagler County Public
Library System
(127579)

FL 2599045719 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/17/2025 to
03/19/2025 to agree
w...

$45,014.40 $45,014.40

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Gulf Coast Academy Of
Science And
Technology (16066106)

FL 2599022595 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to
supply
documentation t...

$275.98 $275.98

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

New Springs Schools
(16069135) FL 2599059151 IA Funded

DR1:This FRN is
denied because
services requested
are a duplicate of
services re...

$3,412.58 $3,412.58



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Citizens Telephone
Cooperative, Inc.
(143001785)

School District Of
Ladysmith (133427) WI 2599033685 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$15,986.10 to
$15,584.14 to
remo...

$13,246.52 $13,246.52

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Community Support
Services, Inc.
(17014222)

MD 2599036851 IA Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Based
on the applicant's...

$4,869.18 $4,869.18

Computec Technical
Solutions, Inc.
(143046449)

Claymont City School
District (129654) OH 2599001594 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,993.70 $0.00

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Galloway Twp School
District (123339) NJ 2599045995 IC Funded

MR1:The internal
connection for FRN
Line Item
2599045995.009
was modified from
C...

$209,859.70 $209,859.70

Counter Trade
Products, Inc
(143006018)

Ridgway School District
R 2 (142440) CO 2599011702 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$46,337.53 to
$46,466.52 to agree
with the applica...

$19,617.29 $19,617.29

CVIN, LLC
(143035853)

Merced Co Office Of
Education (144386) CA 2599023025 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN #17016830
Merce...

$9,850.50 $9,850.50



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Data Center
Warehouse
(143053610)

Siembra Leadership
High School
(17014319)

NM 2599044288 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$495.00 to $247.50
to rem...

$210.38 $210.38

Detel Computer
Solutions, LLC
(143022873)

Franklin Parish Library
(139328) LA 2599057976 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599057976.003
was modifie...

$33,259.16 $33,259.16

DRS Global
Enterprise Solutions
Inc. (143021118)

Southern California
Tribals Chairmans
Library Association
(228475)

CA 2599025742 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,842,912.00 $1,842,912.00

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Eddyville Charter
School (113803) OR 2599043117 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$27,201.07 $27,201.07

EM3 Networks LLC
(143049822) Basis Texas (17002492) TX 2599059722 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 17047531
BASIS ...

$3,496.03 $3,496.03

EM3 Networks LLC
(143049822) Basis Texas (17002492) TX 2599061951 IA Funded

MR1:The attribute
sub-type for BEN
17047531 BASIS
Richardson has been
update...

$324.23 $324.23

ENA Services, LLC
(143030857)

New Albany-Floyd Co
Public Lib (130548) IN 2599054903 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$45,792.00 $45,792.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Executech Utah,
LLC (143050714)

Sedona Public Library
(143202) AZ 2599040596 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage
for BEN 143202 -
Sedona...

$16,016.86 $16,016.86

Fiber link Inc
(143049070)

Oscoda Area School
District (131161) MI 2599050842 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Per
your request, a CEP
Percentage of
63.43% a...

$28,702.31 $28,702.31

GCI Communication
Corp (143001199)

Kenai Peninsula Boro
Sch Dist (145611) AK 2599038639 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$18,060.00 $18,060.00

Gemini Computer
Systems, Inc.
(143046726)

Stockton C U School
Dist 206 (135916) IL 2599040291 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599040291.005
was modifie...

$43,694.19 $43,694.19

Granite
Telecommunications,
LLC (143025539)

Basis Texas (17002492) TX 2599061950 IA Funded

MR1:The attribute
sub-type for BEN
17047531 BASIS
Richardson has been
update...

$44.92 $44.92

Granite
Telecommunications,
LLC (143025539)

Basis Texas (17002492) TX 2599061949 IA Funded

MR1:The attribute
sub-type for BEN
17047531 BASIS
Richardson has been
update...

$962.51 $962.51

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Carroll County School
District (128591) MS 2599050672 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$40,782.00 to
$21,158.00 to
remo...

$17,984.30 $17,984.30



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Discovery Academy Of
Lake Alfred Inc (38136) FL 2599020192 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage
of this FCC Form
471 a...

$44,136.00 $44,136.00

Hunt
Telecommunications,
LLC (143028369)

Union Parish School
Board (139313) LA 2599008998 IA Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
Download
Bandwidth s...

$80,676.00 $80,676.00

ITsavvy LLC
(143034186)

Maumee City School
District (129283) OH 2599009033 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$50,285.08 $50,285.08

KAM Technologies
(143052375)

Russell County School
Dist (128201) AL 2599009997 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 16066012 -
MOUNT OLI...

$189,909.52 $189,909.52

Knology of Alabama,
Inc. (143015480)

Prattville Christian
Academy (16080361) AL 2599010100 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,831.94 $5,831.94

Macro Connect, Inc.
(143032311)

Madison Carver
Academy (16057385) MI 2599013774 MB Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN #16057385
MADISON CA...

$5,100.00 $0.00

Metro Fibernet LLC
(143049173)

Southeastern Libraries
Co-Op (133704) MN 2599058779 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,980.16 $9,980.16



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

MICRO COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

Arock School District
81 (145157) OR 2599021455 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2599021455.002
was modified from
Access P...

$516.53 $516.53

MICRO COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

Jordan Valley School
District 3 (145162) OR 2599021296 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,374.19 $7,374.19

Moss
Telecommunications
Services
(143004924)

Farwell Area Schools
(131103) MI 2599000450 BM Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2028 to
06/30/2027 to ag...

$8,290.05 $8,290.05

Networking
Technologies, LLC
(143031254)

Moon Area School
District (125209) PA 2599042889 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$49,808.81 to
$38,932.21 ...

$11,099.70 $11,099.70

North Central
Telephone Coop, Inc.
(143001635)

Macon County Public
Library System
(128230)

TN 2599000574 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$755.46 $0.00

North Central
Telephone Coop, Inc.
(143001635)

Macon County Public
Library System
(128230)

TN 2599000585 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$755.46 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Pacific Dataport, Inc.
(143052732)

Eagle Public Library
(145635) AK 2599007126 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
12/11/2024 to
3/22/2024 to agree
wi...

$3,780.00 $3,780.00

Pacific Dataport, Inc.
(143052732)

The Dermott O'Toole
Library (145683) AK 2599020562 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
02/07/2023 to
02/20/2023 to agree
w...

$2,149.20 $2,149.20

People Driven
Technology, Inc
(143052828)

Utica Community
School Dist (130973) MI 2599033574 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$804,406.42 to
$777,350.4...

$659,319.45 $659,319.45

Pineland Telephone
Coop., Inc.
(143001467)

Statesboro Regional
Public Libraries
(127340)

GA 2599049926 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,015.42 $2,015.42

Pineland Telephone
Coop., Inc.
(143001467)

Statesboro Regional
Public Libraries
(127340)

GA 2599049900 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,015.42 $2,015.42

Pineland Telephone
Coop., Inc.
(143001467)

Statesboro Regional
Public Libraries
(127340)

GA 2599049877 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,015.42 $2,015.42



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Quality Network
Solutions, Inc
(143020092)

Regional Office Of
Education #20
(136827)

IL 2599001730 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
#2599001730.007
was for both
Installation,
Activation, &amp;
I...

$612.41 $0.00

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Tulsa Educare Inc
(16085540) OK 2599031336 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$22,211.66 $22,211.66

Skywave Wireless,
Inc. (143029872)

John A Stahl Library
(138711) NE 2599014877 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$16,970.45 to
$15,175.48 ...

$10,498.94 $10,498.94

Smith Bagley, Inc.
(143000989)

Imagine Cortez Park
Schools (17027119) AZ 2599046670 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
#2599046670.001
was for both Cabling
and Connectors and
was sp...

$3,176.59 $3,176.59

Source One
Technology, Inc.
(143044102)

St Sebastian School
(61102) WI 2599047739 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type for
FRN Line Item
2599047739.003
was modified f...

$15,844.29 $15,844.29

Southern Light, LLC
(143026293)

Athens City School
District (128010) AL 2599012829 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$85,512.10 $85,512.10

SPITwSPOTS Inc
(143037371)

Kenai Peninsula Boro
Sch Dist (145611) AK 2599039624 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$39,216.41 $39,216.41



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

The Golden Belt
Telephone
Association, Inc
(143002291)

Lewis Usd 502
(138044) KS 2599027057 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,478.30 $1,478.30

Turn-key
Technologies, Inc.
(143032154)

Passaic City School
District (122720) NJ 2599033477 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2599033477.004
was modified from
Conne...

$167,299.63 $167,299.63

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

Sandia Preparatory
School (99098) NM 2599037799 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to
supply
documentation t...

$1,908.00 $1,908.00

Verizon Business
Global LLC
(143001197)

Harlem Academy
(16073406) NY 2599013549 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$23,065.06 $0.00

Vyve Broadband A,
LLC (143037261)

Chouteau Mazie School
Dist 32 (140131) OK 2599045358 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 84771
CHOUTEAU
ELEME...

$29,149.20 $29,149.20

Vyve Broadband A,
LLC (143037261)

Chouteau Mazie School
Dist 32 (140131) OK 2599045374 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 84771
CHOUTEAU
ELEME...

$12,449.59 $12,449.59



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Quaboag Regional
(17000300) MA 2599054480 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,355.55 $10,355.55

Windstream
Communications,
LLC (143030766)

Massachusetts
Historical Society
(16075883)

MA 2599011454 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$14,210.10 $14,210.10

Worldnet
Telecommunications,
Inc. (143015562)

Lcs Private School Inc.
(17034390) PR 2599017245 MB Not

Funded

DR1: Applicant has
not provided
sufficient
documentation
needed to determine
the...

$2,796.00 $0.00

Zayo Education, LLC
(143030857)

Campo School District
R E 6 (142332) CO 2599058169 IA Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
Download
Bandwidth s...

$8,592.00 $8,592.00

Zayo Education, LLC
(143030857)

Eads School District R
E 1 (142335) CO 2599058310 IA Funded

MR1:The Download
Bandwidth speed for
fiber Ethernet on
this FRN was
modified fro...

$7,518.00 $7,518.00

Zayo Education, LLC
(143030857)

Mcclave School District
R E 2 (142353) CO 2599058596 IA Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
Download
Bandwidth s...

$8,592.00 $8,592.00



Source: E-
rate
Manager
E-RATE
MANAGER
is a
registered
trademark
of Funds
For
Learning,
LLC
Data
generated
on
Thursday,
July 31st,
2025 at
08:18 AM
CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com
https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com
https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

